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TOWN OF ITUNA

BYLAW NO. 09-2019

A BYLAW TO REPEAL PREVIOUS BYLAWS

COUNCIL of the Town of Ituna, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

THAT the following list of bylaws are hereby repealed:

Bylaw #
27l
56

109
108
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22
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24
25
26
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Date Adopted
26-Sep-32
9-Sep-46

6-Oct-59
28-Feb-62

2-lan-62

2-Jan-62

15-Mar-62

1-May-62
1-May-62
5-Jun-62
5-Jun-62
3-Jul-62
4-Sep-62
4-Sep-62

4-Oct-62
2-Oct-82
2-Oct-62
15-Nov-62
5-Feb-63
1-Jan-63
16-Apr-63
7-May-63
7-May-63
4-Jun-63
10-Aug-63

5-Nov-63
3-lan-64
3-Jan-64

7-Apr-64
5-May-64
5-May-64
13-Jun-64
23-Jun-64
23-Jun-64
7-Jul-64

Subject Matter
Licensing barbers who go house to house

Regulating the health and cleanliness of said Village
Licensing billiard, pool, or bagatelle tables

License, regulate and govern transient traders
Authorize a debt of $93,000

Voting on a certain bylaw

Restrict the running at large of dogs

Special assessments regarding water & sewer mains
General penalty bylaw

Licensing Contractors

Construction of sewer mains

Construction of water mains

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 2

Suppression of drunkenness

Regulating motor vehicles

. Special assessments regarding water & sewer mains

Construction of water mains

Construction of sewer mains

Construction of sewer mains

Rates charged for sewer

Regulating water consumption

Issue debentures

Constructing a sewerage system

Raising a sum of $111,126.72

Changing the interest rate in Bylaw No. 25

A bylaw to provide the closing of shops

A bylaw to provide the closing of shops
Amending bylaw No. 16

A bylaw licensing automobile implement dealers
Selling the public highway

Fire prevention bylaw

Licensing motor vehicle dealers

Regulating public eating establishments

A bylaw to provide for health and cleanliness
Local improvements respecting storm sewers
Authorize the construction of water mains
Authorize the construction of sewer mains
Special assessments in connection with asphalt
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47

48

49

50
51

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
60
62
63
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
74
77
83
70-2
70-4
70-5

71-2
-1
715
71-7
71-8
71-9
71-10

71-11.
71-12
72-3
73-1
733
74-2
74-3
74-4
5 E

1-Dec-64

2-Mar-65

2-Mar-65

11-Mar-65
11-Mar-65

11-Mar-65

30-Mar-65
30-Mar-65
30-Mar-65
6-Apr-65
9-Apr-65
27-Oct-65
1-Oct-66
5-Apr-67
4-May-67

5-Sep-67

5-Sep-67

5-Dec-67
19-Dec-67
6-Feb-68

4-Jun-68

2-Sep-69
1-Sep-70
2-Nov-70
2-Nov-70

5-Jan-71
5-Jan-71
2-Feb-71
13-Apr-71
13-Apr-71
13-Apr-71
27-Apr-71

21-Sep-71
21-Sep-71
2-May-72
17-Jul-73
7-Aug-73
19-Feb-74
5-Mar-74
4-Jun-74

Regulating the parking of vehicles on the highways
within Ituna

Raising the sum of $19,912.18 for local improvements

Raising the sum of $15,247.05 for local improvements
Raising the sum of $22,800 for local improvements

Raising the sum of $12,548.20 for local improvements

Raising the sum of $22,402.97 for local improvements
A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 50

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 51

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 52

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 48

A bylaw to consolidate debenture debt

A bylaw to consolidate debenture debt

A bylaw to control the consumption of water

A bylaw to regulate traffic

Raising the sum of $10,000 for a ground water well
Establish an emergency measures organization

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 17

A bylaw to prohibit the raising of poultry in the town
Constructing water mains on certain streets
Constructing sewer mains on certain streets

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 63

A bylaw providing a penalty on tax arrears

Raising the sum of $25,000 for installations
Licensing businesses, articles, etc. in Ituna

~ A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 66

Changing the names of streets and avenues
Construction of sewer mains

Prohibit children <15 from being out past 9 p.m.
Licensing billiard, pool, and bagatelle tables or bowling
alleys

Mayor declaring any day a civic holiday

Rates charged for sewer

Preservation of order and public morals

Debt creation bylaw

Penalize offenders of bylaw No. 62
Construction of water and sewer mains

Raising the sum of $4,157.38 for local im provements
Construction of sewer mains

Construction of water mains

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 62

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 62

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 71-3

Exemption from taxation

Exemption from taxation

Agreement with the Pioneer Lodge

Taxation exemntion
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76-4

76-5

76-6

76-7
76-8
76-9
76-10
76-11
76-12
77-1
77-2
78-1
78-2

78-3
78-4

78-5
78-6

78-7
78-8

79-2
79-4
79-5
79-6
79-7
759-9
759-10

79-11
80-1
80-2
80-3

80-4
80-5
80-7
80-8
80-9
80-10
81-1

81-3
81-4

81-5
81-6

20-Jul-76

20-Jul-76

20-Jul-76

20-Jul-76
20-Jul-76
20-Jul-76
20-Jul-76
5-Oct-76
7-Dec-76
15-Mar-77
19-Apr-77
21-Mar-78
18-Apr-78

20-Jun-78
4-Jul-78

4-Jul-78

21-Nov-78

6-Feb-79
20-Mar-79
20-Mar-79
1-May-79
15-May-79
16-Oct-79
16-Oct-79

6-Nov-79
2-Jan-80

15-Jan-80
15-Jan-80

19-Feb-80
18-Mar-80
15-Apr-80
6-May-80
20-May-80
19-Aug-80
17-Mar-81

17-Mar-81
28-Apr-81

2-Jun-81
16-Jun-81

Special assessments in connection with three inch hot
mix mat

Special assessments in connection with 11/2 inch hot
max mat

Special assessments in connection with curb and
gutter

Construction of curb and gutters

Construction of 11/2 inch hot mix mat

Construction of three inch hot mix mat

Construction of sidewalks

Grant to build an airport

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 62

License trailers, mobile homes and portable shacks
Development towards a Regional Park

Taxation exemption

Standards for the maintenance and occupancy of
property

Creating a capital trust fund

Special assessment in connection to street pavement
and curbs

Construction of storm sewers on certain streets
Special assessments in connection with storm sewer
mains

Construction of sewer mains

Designated area for business district and establishing a
Board of Management

Provide $16,447.73 for storm sewer mains

Taxation exemption

Creating a recreation board

" Taxation exemption

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 78-8

Construction of pavement and curbs

Special assessments in connection with the pavement
and curbs

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 62

Joint funding of certain recreation facilities
Numbering buildings system

Raising the sum of $99,323.98 for local improvements
Construction of storm sewers on certain streets
Taxation exemption

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 80-3

Construction of storm sewers on certain streets
Regulating the consumption of water

Construction of pavement and curbs

Raising the sum of $66,223.54 for local improvements
Taxation exemption

Expropriate land required to construct improvements
Business licenses for arcades
A bvlaw to amend hvlaw Na 20-9
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81-14
81-15
81-16
82-2
82-3
82-4
83-1
83-3
83-4

83-6
83-7

83-3
83-11
84-2
84-3
84-4
84-7
85-1
85-3
86-1
86-3
87-1
87-2
88-1
88-2
88-3
89-3
89-4
90-1
90-2
90-3
90-4
90-6
90-7
91-10
91-11
92-17
92-18
93-2
93-3
95-1
95-4
96-1
96-7
96-10

6-Oct-81
6-Oct-81
6-0ct-81
6-Jul-82
7-Sep-82
7-Dec-82
4-Jan-83
3-Feb-83
1-Mar-83

15-Mar-83
5-Apr-83

3-May-83
20-Dec-83
20-Mar-84
17-Apr-84
5-Jun-84
4-Sep-84
18-Jun-85
3-Dec-85
19-Aug-86
2-Dec-86
19-May-87
2-Jun-87
16-Feb-88
5-Apr-88
9-Apr-88
21-Mar-89
5-Dec-89
6-Feb-90
3-Mar-90
19-Jun-90
4-Sep-90
20-Nov-90
20-Nov-90
5-Feb-91
5-Mar-91
7-Apr-92
1-Sep-92
9-Feb-93
9-Feb-93
3-Jan-95
2-May-95

"seal"

Construction of water main extensions
Assessment bylaw

Assessment bylaw

Debt creation bylaw

Borrowing to meet the current expenditures

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 80-9

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 81-9

Restrict the parking of vehicles on public property

Authorizing financial contribution to the Regional Park
Taxation exemption

Authorizing financial contribution to the Regional Park
A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 62

Classify, license, regulate, and govern businesses
Community service court ordered

Borrowing to meet the current expenditures
Taxation exemption

Financial contribution to the Regional Park
Taxation exemption

Extending shopping hours

Flankage exemption bylaw

Extending shopping hours

Taxation exemption

Abate business taxes

Abate business taxes

Emergency measures organization

Taxation exemption

Abate business taxes

" Penalty on tax arrears

Taxation exemption

Abate business taxes

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 10

Debt creation bylaw

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 90-4
Extending shopping hours

Taxation exemption

Abate business taxes

Abate business taxes

Regional Park contributions

Taxation exemption

Payment of certain accounts

Payment of certain accounts

Abate business taxes

Payment of certain accounts

Corner lots exempt from special assessments
Concrete curbing as a local improvement

Mayar



