M-11 (a)

## **TOWN OF ITUNA**

BYLAW NO. 09-2019

## A BYLAW TO REPEAL PREVIOUS BYLAWS

COUNCIL of the Town of Ituna, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

THAT the following list of bylaws are hereby repealed:

Bylaw #	Date Adopted	Subject Matter
22	26-Sep-32	Licensing barbers who go house to house
56	9-Sep-46	Electioning barbers who go house to house
	■ 100 models	Regulating the health and cleanliness of said Village
109		Licensing billiard, pool, or bagatelle tables
108	6-Oct-59	License, regulate and govern transient traders
2	28-Feb-62	Authorize a debt of \$93,000
3	2-Jan-62	Voting on a certain bylaw
4	2-Jan-62	Restrict the running at large of dogs
6		
	15-Mar-62	Special assessments regarding water & sewer mains
8	1-May-62	General penalty bylaw
9	1-May-62	Licensing Contractors
11	5-Jun-62	Construction of sewer mains
12	5-Jun-62	Construction of water mains
13	3-Jul-62	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 2
15	4-Sep-62	Suppression of drunkenness
16	4-Sep-62	Regulating motor vehicles
17		
4.0	4-Oct-62	Special assessments regarding water & sewer mains
18	2-Oct-82	Construction of water mains
19	2-Oct-62	Construction of sewer mains
20	15-Nov-62	Construction of sewer mains
21	5-Feb-63	Rates charged for sewer
22 23	1-Jan-63	Regulating water consumption
24	16-Apr-63	Issue debentures
25	7-May-63	Constructing a sewerage system
26	7-May-63 4-Jun-63	Raising a sum of \$111,126.72
28		Changing the interest rate in Bylaw No. 25
29	10-Aug-63	A bylaw to provide the closing of shops
30	5-Nov-63	A bylaw to provide the closing of shops
31	3-Jan-64	Amending bylaw No. 16
32	3-Jan-64	A bylaw licensing automobile implement dealers
33	3-3a11-04	Selling the public highway Fire prevention bylaw
34	7-Apr-64	Licensing motor vehicle dealers
35	5-May-64	
37	5-May-64	Regulating public eating establishments  A bylaw to provide for health and cleanliness
38	13-Jun-64	Local improvements respecting storm sewers
39	23-Jun-64	Authorize the construction of water mains
40	23-Jun-64	Authorize the construction of water mains
41	7-Jul-64	Special assessments in connection with asphalt
		aspirall

47	1-Dec-64	Pogulating the section of the section
	1-Dec-04	Regulating the parking of vehicles on the highways within Ituna
48	2-Mar-65	Within Itulia
		Raising the sum of \$19,912.18 for local improvements
49	2-Mar-65	and sum of \$13,312.10 for local improvements
		Raising the sum of \$15,247.05 for local improvements
50	11-Mar-65	Raising the sum of \$22,800 for local improvements
51	11-Mar-65	
		Raising the sum of \$12,548.20 for local improvements
52	11-Mar-65	
53	20.11	Raising the sum of \$22,402.97 for local improvements
53 54	30-Mar-65	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 50
55	30-Mar-65	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 51
56	30-Mar-65 6-Apr-65	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 52
57	9-Apr-65	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 48
58	27-Oct-65	A bylaw to consolidate debenture debt
60	1-Oct-66	A bylaw to consolidate debenture debt
62	5-Apr-67	A bylaw to control the consumption of water A bylaw to regulate traffic
63	4-May-67	Raising the sum of \$10,000 for a ground water well
65	,	Establish an emergency measures organization
66		A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 17
67		A bylaw to prohibit the raising of poultry in the town
68	5-Sep-67	Constructing water mains on certain streets
69	5-Sep-67	Constructing sewer mains on certain streets
70	5-Dec-67	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 63
71	19-Dec-67	A bylaw providing a penalty on tax arrears
72	6-Feb-68	Raising the sum of \$25,000 for installations
74	4-Jun-68	Licensing businesses, articles, etc. in Ituna
77		A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 66
83 70-2	2-Sep-69	Changing the names of streets and avenues
70-2 70-4	1-Sep-70	Construction of sewer mains
70-4	2-Nov-70	Prohibit children <15 from being out past 9 p.m.
70-3	2-Nov-70	Licensing billiard, pool, and bagatelle tables or bowling alleys
71-2	5-Jan-71	
71-1	5-Jan-71	Mayor declaring any day a civic holiday Rates charged for sewer
71-5	2-Feb-71	Preservation of order and public morals
71-7	13-Apr-71	Debt creation bylaw
71-8	13-Apr-71	Penalize offenders of bylaw No. 62
71-9	13-Apr-71	Construction of water and sewer mains
71-10	27-Apr-71	
		Raising the sum of \$4,157.38 for local improvements
71-11	21-Sep-71	Construction of sewer mains
71-12	21-Sep-71	Construction of water mains
72-3	2-May-72	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 62
73-1	17-Jul-73	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 62
73-3	7-Aug-73	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 71-3
74-2 74-3	19-Feb-74	Exemption from taxation
74-3 74-4	5-Mar-74	Exemption from taxation
74-4	4-Jun-74	Agreement with the Pioneer Lodge Taxation exemption
		LGAGLOUL EXELLIDITOR

M-11 (a)

76-4	20-Jul-76	Special assessments in connection with the
	== 3070	Special assessments in connection with three inch hot mix mat
76-5	20-Jul-76	Special assessments in connection with 11/2 inch hot max mat
76-6	20-Jul-76	Special assessments in connection with curb and gutter
76-7	20-Jul-76	Construction of curb and gutters
76-8	20-Jul-76	Construction of 11/2 inch hot mix mat
76-9	20-Jul-76	Construction of three inch hot mix mat
76-10	20-Jul-76	Construction of sidewalks
76-11	5-Oct-76	Grant to build an airport
76-12	7-Dec-76	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 62
77-1	15-Mar-77	License trailers, mobile homes and portable shacks
77-2	19-Apr-77	Development towards a Regional Park
78-1	21-Mar-78	Taxation exemption
78-2	18-Apr-78	Standards for the maintenance and occupancy of
		property
78-3	20-Jun-78	Creating a capital trust fund
78-4	4-Jul-78	Special assessment in connection to street pavement and curbs
78-5	4-Jul-78	Construction of storm sewers on certain streets
78-6		Special assessments in connection with storm sewer mains
78-7		Construction of sewer mains
78-8	21-Nov-78	Designated area for business district and establishing a Board of Management
79-2	6-Feb-79	Provide \$16,447.73 for storm sewer mains
79-4	20-Mar-79	Taxation exemption
79-5	20-Mar-79	Creating a recreation board
79-6	1-May-79	Taxation exemption
79-7	15-May-79	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 78-8
79-9	16-Oct-79	Construction of pavement and curbs
79-10	16-Oct-79	Special assessments in connection with the pavement and curbs
79-11	6-Nov-79	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 62
80-1	2-Jan-80	Joint funding of certain recreation facilities
80-2	15-Jan-80	Numbering buildings system
80-3	15-Jan-80	
80-4	10 Fab 00	Raising the sum of \$99,323.98 for local improvements
80-5	19-Feb-80 18-Mar-80	Construction of storm sewers on certain streets
80-7	15-Mar-80	Taxation exemption
80-8	6-May-80	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 80-3
80-9	20-May-80	Construction of storm sewers on certain streets
80-10	19-Aug-80	Regulating the consumption of water Construction of pavement and curbs
81-1	17-Mar-81	construction of pavernent and curps
	01	Raising the sum of \$66,223.54 for local improvements
81-3	17-Mar-81	Taxation exemption
81-4	28-Apr-81	
		Expropriate land required to construct improvements
81-5	2-Jun-81	Business licenses for arcades
04.6	4.0	

A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 80-9

M-11 (a)

81-6

16-Jun-81

	81-14	6-Oct-81	Construction of water main extensions
	81-15	6-Oct-81	Assessment bylaw
M-11 (a)	81-16	6-Oct-81	Assessment bylaw
	82-2	6-Jul-82	Debt creation bylaw
	82-3	7-Sep-82	Borrowing to meet the current expenditures
	82-4	7-Dec-82	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 80-9
	83-1	4-Jan-83	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 81-9
	83-3	3-Feb-83	Restrict the parking of vehicles on public property
	83-4	1-Mar-83	partially of vernicles on public property
			Authorizing financial contribution to the Regional Park
	83-6	15-Mar-83	Taxation exemption
	83-7	5-Apr-83	
			Authorizing financial contribution to the Regional Park
	83-3	3-May-83	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 62
	83-11	20-Dec-83	Classify, license, regulate, and govern businesses
	84-2	20-Mar-84	Community service court ordered
	84-3	17-Apr-84	Borrowing to meet the current expenditures
	84-4	5-Jun-84	Taxation exemption
	84-7	4-Sep-84	Financial contribution to the Regional Park
	85-1	18-Jun-85	Taxation exemption
	85-3	3-Dec-85	Extending shopping hours
	86-1	19-Aug-86	Flankage exemption bylaw
	86-3	2-Dec-86	Extending shopping hours
	87-1	19-May-87	Taxation exemption
	87-2	2-Jun-87	Abate business taxes
	88-1	16-Feb-88	Abate business taxes
	88-2	5-Apr-88	Emergency measures organization
	88-3	9-Apr-88	Taxation exemption
	89-3	21-Mar-89	Abate business taxes
	89-4	5-Dec-89	Penalty on tax arrears
	90-1	6-Feb-90	Taxation exemption
	90-2	3-Mar-90	Abate business taxes
	90-3	19-Jun-90	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 10
	90-4 90-6	4-Sep-90	Debt creation bylaw
	90-7	20-Nov-90	A bylaw to amend bylaw No. 90-4
	91-10	20-Nov-90	Extending shopping hours
	91-11	5-Feb-91	Taxation exemption
	92-17	5-Mar-91	Abate business taxes
	92-18	7-Apr-92	Abate business taxes
	93-2	1-Sep-92 9-Feb-93	Regional Park contributions
	93-3		Taxation exemption
	95-1	9-Feb-93	Payment of certain accounts
	95-4	3-Jan-95	Payment of certain accounts
	96-1	2-May-95	Abate business taxes
	96-7		Payment of certain accounts
	96-10		Corner lots exempt from special assessments
	30-10		Concrete curbing as a local improvement